253
383 3084

McGRANAHA N architects

2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma. Washington 98402

CHANGE ORDER

253
383 3097

Project: Woodland High School Project No.: 1119.00-12
Architect:  McGranahan Architects Change Order No.: 2
Contractor: Skanska USA Building, Inc. Date: February 9, 2014

Per the General Conditions of the Contract for Construction, this change order shall constitute full settlement for all known,

estimated or foreseeable costs and time adjustments, including all delay and impact costs and direct and indirect damages,

including consequential damages, regardless of cause, related to this change.

Plans and/or Specifications shall be changed as follows (refer to attachments for back-up information):

Reference Amount
CCD 002 Pothole for Geogrid Installed During Phase 1 $5,161.00
COP 007 Plumbing Changes at Culinary Arts Casework $4,012.00
COR 009 Extend Sanitary to Grandstand RFI#306 $643.00
COR 012  Below Grade Vents per REI#26 and RFI#29 $1,746.00
COR 019 Double Welded Columns RFI041  (half of cost submitted by agreement) $793.06
COR 020 Columns Location at Gridline L/ 14 RFI#042 (half of costs submitted by agreement) $528.50
COR 021 Electrical Service Questions per RFI #49 $4,895.00
COR 026  Geogrid Repair at Footings per RFI #61 $1,219.36
Total Change Order amount Add $18,997.92

$43,538,000.00
$5,110.00
$43,543,110.00

Original Contract Amount:

Previously Authorized Change Orders:

Current Contract Amount:

Contract Amount will be: $43,543,110.00

Increased / Deeteased/Unchanged

by this Change Order in the amount of:

$18,997.92

The Revised Contract Amount as a result

of this Change Order therefor is: $43,562,107.92

/ P
APPROVALS: % ¢
¢ February 10th, 2014

Architect: McGranahan Architects Date

;.;ontractor: ééansﬂﬁ" Date
U\ Feb 12, 14

Woodland Pngh,c Schools Date

Original Date of Substantial Completion: July 6th, 2015

Prevoiusly Authorized Change Orders:

Current Date of Substantial Completion:

The Contract Time Will be :

TnereasedfDeereased- | Unchanged by 0 Calendar Days.

The date of Substantial Completion as a result

of this Change Order, therefore, is: July 6th, 2015

0904.000-12



Change Order Request Form |

Skanska With CE Breakdown

To: Michael Green From: Frevor Wyckoff
Woodiand Schoot District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.
800 Third Streef ) 222 SW Columbia Sireet, Suite 300
Woodiand, WA 98674 Portland, OR 87201

o Jw%% et Ct i JiEs
This Change Order Request is for the additiona! costs to complete potholing as required by CCD#002 and C
existing phase 1 geogrid was completed by the geotechnical engineer. Skanska will not be repairing the phase * geogrid at these tocations,
as that will be campleted by the Owner's phase 1 contractor, Nutter. ‘

0026 111512014 $ 5,161 0

CCD#002 - Geogrid Confirmation WSD direcied Skanska to proceed with potholing in 14 locations to
defermine if the geogrid was installed under Phase 1 as designed.

itemn No Itern Description Amt Prop Reference

oca1 Skanksa Concrete - Layout for Potholing $ 679

0002 Tapani costs to pothoie as directed by CCD#002 / $ 4,094

CCD#002R1.

ooc3 GCICM Bond $ 48

0004 Subcontracter Subguard Bond $ 48

0005 Skanska Fee $ 202

Approved By:

Signature

Name Date




McGRANAHAN?rchitects 353 3004 |

%3
2111 Pacific. Suite 100 Tacoma, Washinglon 76402 383 3097

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE: 002 R1

Woodland High School

DPrate: 1/15/14

To: Skanska

Revised: 1/17/14

CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

In order to expedite the Work and avoid delays, the Contractor is hereby directed to make the following change(s) in

this Contract:

L Geo-Grid installed during Phase 1 wiag shown to extend 10-0" from phase of building. Pothole at locations
shown on the attached plan to verify that geo-grid was installed. Friswereptable-todoratejust theupper-hayer—
-efgea-grid: Locate both layers of geo- -grid.

2. Where geo-grid is located, verify as-built elevation of the upper layer.

3. Nouly McGranahan with results as work proceeds.

Reference: AZN
Anachments; Building overall plan mack-up
A2.01 with added pothole locations
PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price will be adjusted on following basis:
0 Lump Sum {increase) (decrease} of:
G As provided in Article 7 of the General Conditions oz,
2 As follows: Time and Materials::
The Contract Time will:-
2 Remain unchanged;
0 {ncreascy{decrease) by  daysor;
o be adjusted as provided in Article 8 of the General Conditions.

When issued by the Architect and approved by the Owner, this docutment shafl serve as authorizgtion lo proceed with the Work as
described above. The Cantmdar sall proceed IMME DIATELY. When the actual adjustments to the Contrast Sunt andf or Contract
Time are agreed to & !f Aachiteci oitind Contractor, this Work skall be added to the Contrart by Change Order.

Issued By: Dare: E l"""} Eﬁ

""MArchjzcm 117114
Approved By: j e _ Date: January 17, 2014

\‘{foodlandySchoo! Diseriet No, 404

Signature bekow indicates the Contracior’s acknowledgement of the direction to proceed with the Work immediately.
The Contracter L1 (agrees) LI (disagrees) with the propased rmethod of adjustment in the Contract Sum and Contract Tivre.

Accepted By — . - Date:
Contractor

wWWW megranahan.com {1xsaio-12
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Clouded pink locations added 1/17/14



TAPANI INC.

PO Box 1900 ¢ 1904 SE 6™ Place » Battle Ground, WA 98604
(360) 687-1148 » (360) 687-7968 FAX

Monday, January 27, 2014 Serial Letter No. 2

Trevor Wyckoff

Skanska USA Building

222 SW Columbia Street Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201

RE: CCD#002/CCDH#002R 1
Woodland High School

Mr. Wyckoff,

Tapani Inc. would like to present the following cost proposal for the work required to verify the
as-built locations and elevations for the geogrid as detailed in CCD#002 & CCDO02R1.

CCD#002
1/15/14 Pothole Test Holes around Footprint of Building $ 502.96
1/16/14 Pothole Test Holes around Footprint of Building $ 758.11
Total $1,261.07
CCD#002R1
1/17/14 Pothole Test Holes around Footprint of Building $ 888.65
1/20/14 Pothole Test Holes around Footprint of Building $ 37410
1/22/14 Pothole Test Holes around Footprint of Building $1.570.57
Total $2,833.32
Total Request CCD#002 & CCD#002R $4,094.39
Sincerely,

ﬁfm -

>

Chad Mahoney
Project Manager
Tapani, Inc

Attachments: Daily Time Sheets 1/15/14, 1/16/14, 1/17/14, 1/20/14, 1/22/14




DOCUMENT NUMBER  141200-0010

DAILY TIME SHEET
DATE 01418/14
CLIENT Skariska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION SKANSKA
] JOB/AREA Main Schaol Building Footprint
PROJECT  Woodland High School PHASE CCD#002, CE#026

WORK PERFORMED Excavate, backfill and compact test hioles

RATE HOURS
Dala EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG | oT | REG| OT | rREGAMT | OTAMT | SUB | TOTAL
1152014 | John Homola Operator 5573 25 139.33 139.33
1/15/2014  [Kyle Hiivala Laborer 45.98 2 91.96 91.98
Markup.15% . 34.69
TOTALS
231.29 265.98
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHED BACKUP)
UNIT#. DESCRIPTION RATE | HRS | AMOUNT INVOICE# VENDOR AMOUNT
121505  |CAT 316 Excavator | 8243 | 25 206.08
Markup 15% 30.91 Subgoniractor Markup 6%
TOTAL TOTAL
236.99
COMMENTS: LABOR 265.08
EQUIPMENT 236.99
SUB / MATERIAL
TOTAL 502.96
TAPANI INC. ' AUTHORIZED BY

Form No. JF-15
£9/28/01




= DOOUMENT NUMBER

DAILY TIME SHEET CebFDos
pATE 1~ 1514
AUTHORIZATION

CLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. .
JOB / AREA Araund B Ledigerest ,

PROJECT  Woodland High School PHASE
WORK PERFORMED Bigavole Aesk inolecs arounds Logkpriny of bodbhidig

EMP RATE HOURS
NUMBER EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION | REG | OT | REG| OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | 5UB | TOTAL
) dalnin Veheeme\ AL C)?em%ﬂ-r‘“‘ ' 2.:%5
Kyl diivolee | Leloey . 2.
TOTALS _ |
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHED BACKUP) ’
Fonme DESCRIPTION ] RATE |"HRS | AMOUNT INVOICE# VENDOR . AMOUNT
ARG BAile By 2.5
P
TOTAL TOTAL
COMMENTS: WOCEM gunde vrark. oAl LABOR
et oo, ot ouv GRS bndt,
. EQUIBMENT..
& Ceavien] yie des  yerify  aeo - ot
vea Yere . e~ MATERIAL
' TOTAL

TAPAN! INC.

Form No., JF-15
06/28/01




DOCUMENT NUMBER  141208-0011

DAILY TIME SHEET
‘ DATE 01/16/14
CLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION SKANSKA
‘ JOB/AREA Main School Building Footprint
PROJECT Woodland High School PHASE CCD#Q02, CE#026
WORK PERFORMED Excavate, backiill and compact test holes
RATE HOURS
Date EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG] OT | REG| OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | SUB | TOTAL
1/16/2014  LJohn Homofa Operalor 55.73 2 111.46 111.46
111612014 |Neil Stadeli; Operator 54,48 1 54.48 54.48
4/16/2014  [Corey Otto Operator 51,10 2 102.20 102:20
Markup 15% ) ' 40.22
TOTALS
268,14 308.36
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHED BAGKUP)
UNIT # DESCRIPTION RATE | HRS | AMOUNT iNVOICE# VENDOR AMOUNT
121505  ICAT 316 Eicavator 8243 | 2 164,86
333505 Walerwagon 11.44 1 111.44
235223 [Roller 57303 2 114.79
Markup 5% 58.66 Subcontraclor Markup 6%
TOTAL TOTAL
449,75
COMMENTS; LABOR 308.36
EQUIPMENT 449,75
SUB /I MATERIAL
TOTAL . 758,11
TAPANI INC. AUTHORIZED BY

Form No. JF-15
(9/28/01




© -DOCUMENT NUMBER:~ Z/g 9#
DAILY TIVE SHEET

| | DATE il fia
OLIENT  Skanska USA Bullding inc, AUTHORIZATION _
JoB/ AREA Fastprint of lowtling

PHASE

PROJECT  Waotiland High School
WORK PERFORMED mcc\t/.fv'l'{, AN LT ::?oyw.pa'w"} Jeest Ing\oss,

EM# RATE. HOURS _
NUMBER EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION' | REG | OT | REG | OT | REGAMT | OTAMY | 8UB | TOTAL
N e G)iﬁefwi-élf‘“ Z. D
. et Zhotely leevadtar” : K
i adYa o4k onennder oL P2
TOTALS o e
EQUIPMENT _ MATERIAL (ATTACHED BACKUP)
I Unme | DESCRIPTION | RATE’I"HRS | AMOUNT |__INVOICE# - VENDOR AMOUNT
_Yhuson| Al B, 2 ‘ . '
AHLL B0 li.‘)m\éi‘ \.\){?Qd'n i
22522 % | Rl 1=z
(190 abeh B ¥y & a:qrra:iia%\/ £
TOTAL TOTAL
COMMENTS: Brooveke raere dest Wnius LABOR
Paplefiil, wnder” cand. cmmm'«{':% *&-U‘\ '
ke, __ EQUIPMENT
MATERIAL
TOTAL
. {M ’ A st 4 Y
TAPANI INC. _ - =
Form No, JF=15

09/28/01




DOCUMENT NUMBER  141208-0012

DAILY TIME SHEET
DATE Q11714
CLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION SKANSKA
o JOB/AREA Main School Building Footprint
PROJECT  Woodland High School PHASE CCD#002 R1, CE#026

WORK PERFORMED Excavate, backfill and compact test holes

RATE HOURS
Date EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG | OF | REG| OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | SUB TOTAL
11712014 INax Gantner Qperator 55.73 2 111,48 11145
4/17/2044  [Keith Yancey Operalor £5.73 2 i11.48 11148
1172014 |Jay Paso Laborer 45.98 2 91.96 91,98
1/47/20%4  [Neil Stadeji Labarer 45,98 2 51.86 91,86
Markup 15% ) 81.03
TOTALS
406,84 457,87
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHER BACKUP)
UNIT# DESCRIPTION RATE | HRS | AMOUNT INVOICE# VENDOR AMOUNT
121505 CAT 316 Excavator 82.43 2 164.86
112042 CAT 320 Excavator 100.52 2 201.04
Markup 15% 54.89 Subcontractor Markup 6%
TOTAL TOTAL
420,79
COMMENTS: ' LABOR 46787
EQUIPMENT 420,79
SUB / MATERIAL
TOTAL §58.65
TAPANI INC. . AUTHORIZED BY

Form No. JF-15
06728101




p&pf{”ﬁd;{‘

© -DOCUMENT NUMBER

DAILY TIME SHEET
oate [/17/ 14"
CLIBENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION
JOB f AREA
PROJECT  Woodland High School PHASE
WORK PERFORMED J1y_pothelts o Lk geo-ori.
EMP ' RATE HOURS
NUMBER | EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION | REG ] OT | REG | OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | 8UB { TOTAL
MY (gantnec” Dpetnter Z
!:fe[H*\ Yﬁmwf @M{" Z
W 2
Netl ahbadah },adam"" e
TOTALS ... o
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHED BACKUP)
I U_NET#. DESCRIPTION 7] RATE" "HRS T, AMOUNT. INVOICE# VENDOR ANMOUNT
. \Zod2-1320 B Z
(st |5\ dk Z-
e e
%W clardlole 811 eiba. val-le (hoed”
= . P :
\ ) e -
‘ TOTAL  TOTAL
COMMENTS:  Excavale sbéest hokee teo LABOR
Lnd  bith  agere, of o\eawar‘ta )
EQUIPMENT
MATERIAL
TOTAL
TABANTING., | % AUTHORIZED BY

Form No. JF-15
091'28{01




DOCUMENT NUMBER  141209-0013

DAILY TIME SHEET
DATE 01/20/14
CLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION SKANSKA
JOB/AREA Main School Building Footprint
PROJECT  Woeodland High School PHASE CCD#002 R1, CE#028
WORK PERFORMED Excavate, backfill and compact test holes.
RATE HOURS
Dale EMPLOYEE CLASSIEICATION REG| OT | REG | OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | SUB | TOTAL
172012014 |Vance Purdin Foremah 50.03 2. 118.06 118.06
12072014 {John Homola Operator 55,73 1.5 83.60 83.60
Markup 15% 30.28
TOTALS
201,68 231.90
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHED BACKUP)
UNIT # DESCRIETION RATE | HRS | AMOUNT INVOICE# VENDOR AMOUNT
121505 CAT 316 Excavator 8243 | 1.5 123,65
Markup 15% 18.55 Subgcontracter Markup 6%
TOTAL TOTAL
142,19
. COMMENTS: LABOR 231.90
EQUIPMENT 142,19
SUB / MATERIAL
TOTAL 374.10
TAPANI INC. AUTHORIZED BY

Form No. JF-15
09/28/01




£ -DOCUMENT NUMBER *

DAILY TIME SHEET

DATE I’j 20'/ 7 4
CLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATlON
JOB/AREA

PHASE

PROJECT  Woodland High School

WORK PERFORMED [ _belly laspers  of f}.‘ithf;rf:#]-

EMP RATE HOURS
NURMBER EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG | OF | REG| OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | SUB | TOTAL
: Veoryer dandavs | Famwanecvs Z.

T AT (bf&?ﬁa\ﬂ-v’ i
TOTALS |, PV,
EQUIPMENT " MATERIAL (ATTAGHED BACKUP)
7 uNT# | OESCRIPTION ] RATE'|"HRS.| AMOUNT . INVOICE# . |- VENDOR ... - AMOUNT
s Bl By L3
TOTAL TOTAL
COMMENTS:  Find. et lauper=, ¢F LABOR
f 00~k alore g ol
b -~ - EQUIRMENT..-
MATERIAL
TOTAL
“‘-/a-' & ‘—.- i / ._
TAPANL INC. V' AUTHORIZED BY
Form No. JF-15
) Do/28/01

\ wi"{i’m\’m\ é‘”
o




DOCUMENT NUMBER

DAILY TIME SHEET

141209-0014

DATE - 01/22/14
CLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION SKANSKA
_ JOB/AREA Main School Building Footprint
PROJECT  Woodland High School PHASE CCD#002 R1, CE#026
WORK PERFORMED Excavate, backfill and compact test holes
RATE HOURS
Date EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG | OT | REG | ©T | REGAMT | OTAMT | SUB | TOTAL
4122/2014  {Vance Purdin Foraman 59.03 3.5 206.61 205,61
1/22/2014  |Jay Paso Cperator 55.73 3 167.19 167.19
112212014 IMax Ganloer, Operalor 55,73 3 167.19 187.19
42212014 |Nell Stadeli Laborer 4508 3 137.94 137.04
172212014 {Corey Otto Lahorer 45,98 3 137.94 137.94
Markup 15% 122.53
TOTALS ‘
616.87 939,39
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHED BACKUP)
UNIT # DESCRIPTION RATE | HRS | AMOUNT INVOICER VENBOR AMOUNT
12150b CAT 316 Excavator 82.43 3 247.29
142042 CAT 320 Excavator 100.52 3 301.56
Markup 15% 82,33 Subconlractor Markup 6%
TOTAL TOTAL
631.18
COMMENTS! LABOR 930,39
Excavated 14 test holes o confirm depth and length of EQUIPMENT 63418
geo-grid.
SUB / MATERIAL
TOTAL 1,570.57
TAPANI INC. AUTHORIZED BY

Form No. JF-15
08/28/01



-DOCUMENT NUMBER-

DAILY TIME SHEET

DATE //ZZ/J% &5%@&/

GLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION
JOB/AREA
PROJECT  Woodland High Schoof PHASE
WORK PERFORMED
EMP RATE HOURS
NUMBER EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG | OT | REG| OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | SUB | TOTAL
MY, Gandier”  (ORelorte T -
VA Dperate 3
Nety cheda\ Lalkor™ 2
%reaf O¥e Lakoey™ Py
nee Siachurs | Fovemmewn 3.5

TOTALS ...
. EQUIPMENT MATERiAL(AWACHEDBA.CKUP)
T UniT# |, OESCRIPTION || RATE.|HRS .. AMOUNT INVOICE# o . VENDOR. AMOUNT
_Nee4Z [ZZ0 e, % : ;
LSS (Rl £Y% -
TOTAL TOTAL
COMMENTS: Ereavade (4 +est bols LABOR
= .:.'antﬁw\ mp}h M :
altd~ ardelk . EQUIPMENT.
d J
MATERIAL
TOTAL
S /L
TAPANI INC. Z'/"AUT_HORIZED BY
. Fori No. JF-15

09/28/01




Skanska USA Inc.
WOODLAND HS

1500 Dike Access Rd
Woodland, WA 98674

EXTRA WORK AUTHORIZATION

EWA No.
pate _/=/5 -/
Project
Project No. _4//30874
Issue No.

Reference (RFI, DWG, SPEC, ETC.)

Straight Time Time & % Double Time Premium
Craft Hours Hours Hours Time Only
Foremah| 2.5
for 2.5
MATERIAL DESCRIPTION QUANTETY
{ %5 [‘0@ d L3 M1 é’a /'PA % 0‘?
EQUIPMENT HOURS
fi vlaric  “x¢ 3.5
The Above Record is complete and correct. N
T 2u et forénan /- /519
Submiféd By: Skanska USA Building Inc. Title Date
Title Date

Acceptance of Work By: G.C. Representative

Craft Designation: CF (Carpenter Foreman) C (Carpenter) LF (Labor Foremary) L (Laborer) IF (Ironworker Foreman) 1 {lronworker) OFR {Operator)




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

COR# - 013 - CCD#002 / CCD#002R1

Rate (§)

Labor (hrs)

Description Regular | Ovetime © Regular | Overtime lLabor ($) | Material (§) | Equip (§) Total ()
Rate Rate Rate Rate
Labor
Foreman (Working Carp) $77.00 $107.80 7 0 $ 539 $ 539
Journeyman Carpenter $ - $ - 0 0 $ - $ -
Foreman (Working Laborer) @ § $ - 0 0 $ $ -
Laborer $ 58 - 0 0 $ - $ -
s - 1§ - 0 0 S - $
$ - 1% - 0 0 |$ - $ .
$ - % - 0 0 % - $ -
Rate Quantity
Labor ($) : Material ($) . Equip ($) Total ($)
Material $ -
Paint $ 800 2 $ 16 $ 16
$ - $ -
Other $ - $ -
Polaris $ 10.00 35 $ - 3518 35
$ $ -
$ - $ -
$ -
$ -
subtotals 7 55 $ 539 % 16 35 % 590
Fee @ 15% $ 89
Totals $ 679




McGRANAH AN 3rehitects 383 3084

253
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacema, Washington $8402 383 3097

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL.: 007

Woodland High School
Date: February 03, 2014
To: Trevor Wyckoff, Skanska

PROPOSED CONTRACT MODIFICATION:
Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Time and Contract Sum for the following proposed
modifications to the Contract Documents (This document is not a Change Order, Field Authorization or direction to
proceed with the work described herein):
Mzke the following changes to the plumbing at Culinary Arts Lab 1601:

1. Route all plumbing under-siab per the attached sketches.
Reference: M2.05 and M2.15

Attachments: MSK-081 and MSK-082

PROPOSED CONTRACT ADJUSTMENTS:
The prop_to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price for all work desczibed above is:

g {decrease) of : § 4/! Ol 7— {Washington State Sales Tax not included) o,
7 ‘The Contract Sum shall remain unchanged.
The proposed change to the Contract Time for all work described above is:
o (increase) {decrease) of days or;
ﬁ The Contract Time will remain unchanged.

The foregoing anonnt incledes all direct and indirect costs for material, labor and supplées related to this change and to the cﬁéﬁ of this
change on the remainder of the Project, All other provisions of the Contract remain in full foree and effect. The Contractor agrees o be

bowund by this proposal for ninety {967 Tays after this date.
30

Submitted by: e 7 e Date: 2- ";/, 201y

{/’
eneral C ACtOr

We have excanined the foregoing proposal, nagotiated with the Contractor where necessary, and find it to be reasonable.

Approved By: Date:
McGranahan Architects

The Quner hereby accepts the foregoing proposal. This document when fully signed constilules the condstions upon which @ Change Order
will be isswed, '

Accepted By: Date:
Woodland School District No. 404

www.mcgranahan.com 1119.00-12



McGRANAHAN? chtects 383 3084

253
2111 Pacific, Suite 100 Tacoma, Washington 78402 383 3097

Page 2 of 2
Woodland High School
Date: Janwary 08, 2014

www.mcgranahan.com G008.00-12PR




Request for Information 0058

Detziled, RFls Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel.  Fax

RFi#: 0058

v Date Created: 1/20/2014

AiswerGamnany. . - CASWered BYE S| Althor Company & T AutherediBY 0 0
McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. David Franke
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Portland, OR 97201

i

Ebet T e DRine
Culinary arts lab rm. 1601 plumbing in cabinets Plumbing
{EHA-06)

SR R R

CeiCompany Nam

‘Quiestion

ot it

Reference sheets AZ.17 :;md EVEZH 5.

The plans on M2.15 construction note 2 indicate that the piping that serves the sinks at the ends of the peninsula cabinets
is concealed in the cabinets, It appears that this will interfere with the dishwasher and cabinet drawers that are being
instalied next to the sink {(A2.15). Will a chase be provided for the plumbing?

iShghestion: =

AT S

R O e

e

ety
Answer

Route vent and water piping underground as indicated on sketches MSK-081

John Justice, BCE Engineers, 02/03/2014

Prolog Manager Prirted on: 1/20/2014  6Waest Page 1
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] WOODILAND HIGH SCHOOL

1119.000  McGRANAHAN °rehtects

© ©

B

283

383 3497
TITLE: LEVEL 1 - PLUMBING PLAN - CULINARY ARTS REVISION S22 3084
REFERENCE. 2/ M2.15 MSK - 082
SCALE: 1B =10
ISSUEDFOR: __ RFI-0058 REVISED:  BMP
DATE: 02/03114 DRAWNBY:  BC




Eagle Harbor Associates LLC

PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL--——-—# EH-007 DATE ~-moem 02/04/14 REVISION #
CHANGE ORDER - RFi - ASI - EWO —#| COP-007 PROJECT-- Woodtand High School JOB #1304
DESCRIPTION--w-m--—--——i Cufinary Arts Plumbing Revisions
LOCATIONmmmrmm e o]
LABOR -
description rate hour = subtotal TOTAL
a, plumberfiitter, s.t. $62.57 0 = $0.00
b. plumberffitter, 5.1. Foreman $66.76 18 = $1,201.68
c. plumberffitter, 0.1, $983.85 0 = $0.00
d. piumber/fitter, o.t. Foreman $160.14 0 = $0.00
e. as-builis $66.78 1 = $66.76
f. cordination $66.76 1 = $66.76
g. Driver 0 = $0.00
0 totai hours 0 e e
T e L e —— $1,335.20 $1,335.20
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDEN @--—mwmmwsmnmmmmmn 18.00% $240.34
(ncludes labor fax, industial insurance, employment insuranee, ST
payrall portion of generst liability.) SUB-TOTAL LABOR E $1 ,575.54!
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ 0.00% $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SMALL TOOLS @ 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR: §1,575.54
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
balance forward-wmmmm=- = $1,594.00
subtotal material---—- $1,594.00 $1,594.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT. ~——-—-—- 0.00% $6.00
TOTAL MATERIAL { $1,594.00
EQUIPMENT -
description duraficn rate Unit =
a. 0 = $0.00
b. = $0.00
c. = $0.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT -—- $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSQCIATES DIRECT COSTS - $3,169.54
OVERHEAD ON EHA WORK @ 15.00% $475.43
TOTAL Eagle Harb:or Associates LLC PORTION $3,644‘97]
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK -~
a. =
b. = $0.00
o, = $0.00
0 subtotal subcontractor -- $0.00 $0.00
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12.00% $0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR: { $€}.{}{}§
Insurance @ 0.8% $28.16
Bond Premium @ 1% $36.45
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S ----mmmmmessan - e
REMARKS — TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL--vevervunnund ‘ 53,719,531
a. [EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT e e o T T e e o
b.
[+
Eagle Harbor Associates LL.C PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-—-----—-- -# EH-007 0 DATE - 02/04/14 REVISION # 0
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASI - EWQ ——#| COP-007 0 PROJECT-- Woaodland High School JOB #1303
DESCRIPTIONswwmwen--—-——-—- Gulinary Arts Plumbing Revisions
LOCATION
MATERIAL -

description quaniity  cost/unit unit = subtotal
a.  Deduct if = $0.060
b, 12" pex -260 $0.40 If = -$104.00
¢ 1-1/2" pex fittings -12 $10.00 ea = -$120.00
d. ea = $0.00
e. ADD ea = $0.00
f. 2" no hub pipe 40 $5.50 If = $220.00
g. 2" no hub fittings 30 $7.00 ea = $210.00
h.  2"clo piug and cover 6 $13.00 ea = $78.00
i.  2"no hub couplings 60 $11.00 e = $660.00
i 1" pex 25 $1.20 If = $30.00
k. 1"typeK 20 $8.00 i = $160.00
o 34" type K 20 $5.00 # = $100.00
m. 12" type K 120 $3.00 i = $360.00
HE ea = $C.00
0. ea = $0.00
p. ed = $0.00
q. ea = $0.00
r. ea = $0.00
S. ea = $0.00
t. ea = $0.00
u. G = $0.00
V. 0 = $0.00
W, 0 = $0.00
X. 0 = §0.00
y. 0 = $0.00
z O $0.00 0 = $0.00
aa. 0 $0.00 o = $0.00
bh. & $0.00 0 = $0.00
cc. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
dd. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ge. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ff. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
gg. O $0.00 ¢ = $0.00
hh. O $0.00 G = $0.00
[ A $0.00 0 = $0.00
j- 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
kk. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
i 0 $0.00 -0 = $0.00
mm. ¢ $0.00 0 = $0.00
nn. G $0.00 0 = $0.00
oo O $0.00 0 = $0.00
pp. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
qq9. 0 $0.00 0 = %0.00
. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ss. 0 $0.00 lt = $0.00
t. O $0.00 o = $0.00
uu. 0 $6.00 0 = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ww. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
. @ $0.00 0 = $0.00
yy. @ $0.00 0 = $0.00
zz. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - (balance carried forward to page #1) E $1,594.DD]
REMARKS -

&,
b.
c.




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 009 " Date: 12712014

To: Michae! Green From: Frever Wyckoff
Woodland School District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.
800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Woodland, WA 985674 Porifand, OR 97201

bt
RFW#036 Sanitary Pipe to Grandstands

T Wm A
WM w

ae'-}m?»?#&

“W&Mﬂg«mm

2!3!2014 0% 643

sy e
s =

=

This Change Order Reques.t is for the custs to exiend the samtafy sewer in ccerdance thh RF1#036 dated January 18, 20%4

0021 171412014 $ 6543 0 Cwner Archifect/Consulta
nt Directive
RFHI036 Sanitary Pipe to Grandstands Sanitary pipe required to the grandstand building, but was not designed.
Item No  Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Tapani to extend sanitary sewer in accordance with  $ 595
RFH036.
0gn2 GCICM Bond $ 6
0003 Subguard 8 &
0004 Project Fee $ 36

Approved By:

Signature
Name Date




Request for Information 0036

Petailed, RFls Grouped by RFi Number

Woodiand High Schoel Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:

11612014

RE1#: 0036 " Date Created:

e o S Anewerea sy T T IAerCatpany. . L AURored E
McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. Brandon Jensen
2411 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Strest, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

icoReshonagnt 50 0

SibjEcE

Srtotiaster:

Sanitary Sewer Piping at Grandstan:js

it S

fuestion i

Gt R

Reference C6.07 and M2.08:

There is a sanitary sewer line leaving the grandstands near gridlines AC-AD/AS with a nofe that it is to sanitary sump
pump. At gridiine AA/AS there is a vent line coming o the building which appears fo be the vent for the pump station.
The civil drawings show a sanitary sewer line routed to the approximate location of the vent ine at AA/AS but there is no
sanitary sewer piping shown fo the sewer fine leaving the grandstands near gridlines AC-AD/AS.

Please clarify and/or provide revised plans showing correct sanitary sewer piping at grandstands.

s e P T — )
Suggestion: = o

Answer maw i Date Answered:

A new sewer lateral location and elevation has been provided in CSK-028. Please note that
the angle of the penetration into the wet vault of the lift station has changed as well.

Jeff Arrowsmith
HDJ Design Group

Prolog Manager Printed on; 1/6/2014 BWest Page 1
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TAPAN! INC.

PO Box 1900 » 1904 SE 6™ Place  Battle Ground, WA 98604
(360) 687-1148 » (360) 687-7968 FAX

Monday, January 27, 2014 Serial Letter No. 003

Trevor Wyckoff

Skanska USA Building

222 SW Columbia Street Suite 300
Portland, OR 97201

RE: Response to RFI 0036
Woodland High School

Mr. Wyckoff,

Tapani Inc. would like to present the following cost proposal for the additional work required to
construct the sanitary sewer line detailed in CSK-028 in the response to RFI 0036. The original
plansheet C6.07 called out 46 LF and the revised plan CSK-028 calls out 65 LF. The net
increase is 17 LF,

Description Oty Unit Unit Price Total
6" Sanitary Sewer Line 17 LF $35.00 $595.00
Sincerely,

Chad Mahoney
Project Manager
Tapani, Inc




SKANSKA Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 012 Date: 1/23/2014
To: Michael Green From: Trevor Wyckoff

Woodland School District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.

800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Woodland, WA 98674 Portland, OR 97201
Description Category Status
RFI#026/RF1#029 Below Grade Vents Submitted
Reference Required By Days Req Amt Req

1/29/2014 0% 1,746

Notes

This Change Order Request is for the additional underground plumbing costs associated with RFI#026 and RFI#029 responses. Skanska
requires direction no later than 1.29.14

CE No Date Reference Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason

Description Notes

0025 1/14/2014 RFI#026 and #029 $ 1,746 0 Owner Architect/Consulta
nt Directive

RFI#026/029 - Below Grade Vents / Oil Water Pipe RFI responses to RFI#029 and RFI#026 created additional work for the

underground plumbing subcontractor

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Underground Plumbing Revisions Associated with $ 1,615
RFI#029 and RFI#026.
0002 GC/CM Bond $ 16
0003 Subcontractor Subguard Costs $ 16
0004 Skanska Fee $ 99

Approved By:

Signature

Name Date




SI(AN S I(A Request for Information 0026

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:

RFI #: 0026 Date Created: 1/2/2014

Answer Company Answered By Author Company Authored By

McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. David Franke

2111Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

Co-Respondent Author RFI Number

Subject Discipline Category

2" oil/ water waste line invevt Mechanical

Cc: Company Name Contact Name Copies Notes

Question Date Required: 1/9/2014

Reference M2.03 and attached drawing.

The plans on Page M2.03 indicate the 2" oil waste line has a starting invert of -3'-0"BFF, with 130' feet of pipe
(ran at %4" per ft.) the invert at the furthest floor drain will be -0'-3" BFF.

The invert will need to be lowered a min. of 12" to allow for the p-trap, vent and floor drain to be installed.
Please advise

Suggestion

Answer Date Answered:

Modify waste and vent piping as shown on sketch MSK-066.

Brett Parks, BCE Engineers 01/13/2014

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/2/2014 6West Page 1


brett.parks
Text Box
Modify waste and vent piping as shown on sketch MSK-066. 
 
 
 
Brett Parks, BCE Engineers 01/13/2014


SI(AN S I(A Request for Information 0029

Detailed, RFIs Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:

RFI #: 0029 Date Created: 1/3/2014

Answer Company Answered By Author Company Authored By

McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. David Franke

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

Co-Respondent Author RFI Number

Subject Discipline Category

Below grade vents Plumbing

Cc: Company Name Contact Name Copies Notes

Question Date Required: 1/10/2014

The plans on M2.03 (on the oil/lwater separator line) and M2.05 (in the locker rooms) are showing the vents from the floor
drains being connected to each other below the flood rim level of the fixture they serve. The plumbing code requires that
they rise a min. of 6" above the flood rim level before any vent can be to another vent.

Please advise.

Suggestion

Answer Date Answered:

Modify waste and vent piping as shown on sketches MSK-066, MSK-067, and MSK-068.

Brett Parks, BCE Engineers, 01/13/2014

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/3/2014 6West Page 1


brett.parks
Text Box
Modify waste and vent piping as shown on sketches MSK-066, MSK-067, and MSK-068.
 
 
 
 
Brett Parks, BCE Engineers, 01/13/2014
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TITLE: LEVEL 0 - PLUMBING PLAN - GYM NORTH - VENT REVISION

REFERENCE: 2/ M2.05 MS K — 067
SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

ISSUED FOR: RFI-0029 REVISED: BMP

DATE: 01/10/14 DRAWNBY: BC

T

253
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Eagle Harbor Associates LLC

PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL EH-02 DATE ——- 011614 REVISION #
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASH-EWD —3#| RFI26 PROJECT~ Woodland High School JOB #1304
DESCRIPTION-- s Ol waaste invert
L QCATHON-meesssmmmimm e ]
LABOR -
description rate hour - = subtotal TOTAL
a. plumberfitier, st $62.57 0 = $0.00
b, plumberfiitter, s.t. Foreman $66.76 10 = $667.60
¢. plumberffitter, ot. $93.85 0 = $0.00
d. plumberfiitter, o.t. Foreman $100.14 0 = $0.00
e. as-huilts $66.76 1 = $66.76
f. cordination $66.76 & = $0.00
9. Driver ¢ = $0.00
0 total hours [ I e B
subioial labor---——--em— $734.36 $734.35
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDERN (@-rmmermmsmmnmnme 18.00% $132.18
{includes iabor tax, industial insurance, empioyreent nsurance, R —
payroll portion of general liability.) SUB-TOTAL LABCR ! $866.54|
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ 0.00% $0.00
ALLGWANCE FOR SMALL TOOLS @ rremsmemimmmemaaemn 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR $866.54
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
balance forward-—e---—-—- =
subtotal material-—--- $424 .00 $424.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG, ON MAT. ~mmmemmrmee- 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL. MATER!AL { $424.00]
EQUIPMENT -
description duration rate unit =
a. 0 = $0.00
b. = $0.00
c. = $0.060
TOTAL EQUIPMENT ~-— $0.00 $0.00
SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSOCIATES DIRECT COSTS - $1,290.54
OVERHEAD CN EHAWORK @ - 15.00% $193.58
TOTAL Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PORTION $1,484.1 3;
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK -
a. E
b. = $0.00
c. = $0.0C
0 subtotal subcontractor —~ $0.00 $0.00
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12.00% $0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTCR § $O.{}£)[
Insurance @ 0.8% $11.87
Bond Premium @ 1% $14.84
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S -r--mecomereeme B —
REMARKS — TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL-—--—-ewnnd $1,510.84]
a. [EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT SERmmmm—————
b.
C.
Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL ---emeemne- # EH-02 0 DATE —-- 01/16/14 REVISION # 0
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASI- EWO ——#| RFI1 26 ¢ PROJECT-- Woodland High School JOB #1303
DESCRIPTION-—~-m oo Gil waste invert
LOCATION - — e
MATERIAL -

description quantity cost/ unit unit = subtotal
a. Deduct g $0.00 ea = $0.00
b, 2" nohub pipe -270 $5.50 If = -$1,485.00
c. 2" no hub fitting -33 $7.00 ea = -$231.00
d. 2" fioor cleanouf -1 $154.00 ea = -$154.00
e, 2 no hub coupling -118 $11.00 ea = -$1,210.00
f.  Add ' 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
g. 6" no hub pipe 30 $15.00 # = $450.00
h. 4" no hub pipe 100 $9.00 if = $900.00
i.  3"no hub pipe 40 $6.50 if = $260.00
j- 8" no hub fittings 4 $30.00 ea = $120.00
k. 4" o hub fitlings 12 $15.00 ea = $180.00
. 3"no hub fitlings 20 $9.00 ea = $180.00
m. 8" no hub couplings 7 $18.00 ea = $126.00
n. 4" no hub couplings 24 $13.00 ea = $312.00
o. 3" no hub couplings 45 $12.00 ea = $540.00
p. 4" floor cleanout 2 $218.00 ea = $436.00
4. $0.00 ea = §0.00
r. $0.00 ea = $0.00
s. $0.00 - ea = $0.00
f. $0.00 ea = $0.00
o, $0.00 0 = $0.00
v. 0 $0.00 G = $0.00
w, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
x. @ $0.00 0 = $6.C0
y & $0.00 0 = $0.00
z 0 $0.00 0 = $0.0C
aa. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
bb. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
ce. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
dd. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ee. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
.0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
gg. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
hh. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
i 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
io0 $0.00 o = $0.00
kk. O $0.00 1] = $0.00
o0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
mm. 0 §0.00 Y = $0.00
nn. 0 $0.00 it = $0.00
oo 0O $0.00 it = $0.00
pp. @ $0.00 0 = £0.00
qq. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
rr. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
ss. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
tt 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
uu, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
w. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ww. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
yy. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
z. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - (balance carried forward to page #1) i $424.00l
REMARKS -
a.
b.
c.




Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #1

CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-—--—riff EH-03 DATE —~—- 011614 REVISION #
CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASE- EWQO ~# i RFI-28 PROJECT-- Woodland High School JOB #1304
DESCRIPTION-—memmmermimee Undersiab vents
LOCATION
LABOR -
description rate hour = subrotal TOTAL
a. plumberffitter, s.t. $62.57| 0 = $0.00
b. plumberffitter, s.t. Foreman $66.76 -1 = -$66.76
¢. plumberffitfer, o.t. $93.85 0 = $0.00
d. plumberfiitter, o.t. Foreman $100.14 0 = $0.00
€. as-buiits $66.76 1 = $66.76
f. cordination $66.76] 0 = $0.00
g. Driver 0 = $0.00
0 total hours 0 e e ————
subtotal labor-----—-——— $0.00 $0.00
ALLOWANCE FOR LABOR BURDEN @-——--memrmrneme 18.00% $0.00
{inciudes fabor tax, industrial insurance, employment insurance, e ———
payroll porion of general lizbifity.} SUB-TOTAL LABOR ; 39.901
ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY @ 0.00% $G.00
ALLOWANCE FOR SMALL TOOLS @& 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL LABOR $0.00
MATERIAL - PAGE #2, MATERIAL BREAKDOWN BALANCE FORWARD
balance forward--—-—----—- = $85.00
sublotal material- $89.00 $89.00
ALLOWANCE FOR FRT. & HDLG. ON MAT. s 0.00% $0.00
TOTAL MATERIAL. { $89‘OOE
EQUIPMENT -
description duration rate upit =
a. 0 = $0.00
b, = $0.00
. = $0.00
TOTAL EQUIPMENT --— $0.00 $%06.00
SUBTOTAL EAGLE HARBOR ASSOCIATES DIRECT COSTS - $80.00
OVERHEAD ON EHA WORK @ 15.00% $13.35
TOTAL Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PORTION 5 $1 02.35[
SUBCONTRACTOR WORK --
a. =
b, = $0.00
¢ = $0.00
0 subtotal subcontractor -- $0.00 $0.00
EHA, OVERHEAD/PROFIT - SUBCONTRACT WORK - 12.00% $0.00
TOTAL SUBCONTRACTOR %0.00
Insurance @ 0.8% $0.82
Bond Premium @ 1% $1.02
TIME EXTENSION IN CALENDAR DAY'S crwmumanumuun D —
REMARKS - TOTAL DUE THIS PROPOSAL-wwusvssvnnensd $104.19]
a. |EXCLUSIONS PER SUBCONTRACT o e T T
b.
c.
Eagle Harbor Associates LLC PAGE #2



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL-—r——- —# EH-03 0 DATE -——- 0111614 REVISION # 0

CHANGE ORDER - RFI - ASI - EWO ~#]| RFI-29 0 PROJECT.~ Woodiand High Schoot JOB #1303
DESCRIPTION-wwnmrm-—————iUndersiab vents
LOCATION--=—-m ]
MATERIAL -

description guantity cost/unit unit = subtotal
a. 3" no hub pipe 60 $6.50 if = -$380.00
b. 3" no hub fitlings -14 $9.00 ea = -$126.00
c. 3" no hub couoplings -29 $12.00 ea = -$348.00
d. ADD 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
e. 2"no hub pipe 80 $5.50 ea = $440.00
f. 2" No-Hub Fitings 12 $7.00 ea = $84.00
g. 2" No-Hub Couplings 30 $11.00 ea = $330.00
h. 3" no hub fittings 3 $9.00 ea = $27.00
i. 3" nohub couoplings 8 $12.00 ea = $72.00
i g $0.00 ea = $0.00
k. 1] $6.00 ea = $0.00
I 0 $0.00 ea = $0.00
m. O $0.GC ea = $0.00
n. $0.00 ea = $0.00
o. $0.00 ea = 50.00
p. $0.00 ea = $0.00
gq. $0:00 ea = $0.00
r. $0.00 ea = $0.00
s. $0.00 ea = $0.00
t. $0.00 ea = $0.00
u. $0.00 0 = $0.00
v. 0O $0.00 0 = $0.00
w., O $0.00 0 = $0.00
x. 0 $0.00 i} = $0.00
y. © $0.00 O = $0.00
z 0 $0.00 g = $0.00
aa. 0 $0.00 v = $0.00
bb. O $0.60 ¢ = $0.00
ce. O $0.C0 0 = $0.00
dd. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
ee. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
gg. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
hh, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
i 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
i 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
kk. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
i $0.00 0 = $0.00
mm. { $0.00 3 = $0.00
nn. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
oo O $0.00 0 = $0.00
pp. O $0.00 Y = $0.00
gqg. 0 $0.00 v = $0.00
re, O $0.00 o = $0.00
ss. O $0.00 0 = $0.00
g€ 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
uy, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
w, 0 $0.00 0 = $0.0C
ww. 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
X 0 $0.00 0 = $0.00
yy. © $0.00 0 = $0.00
zz. O $0.00 0 = $0.00

SUBTOTAL MATERIAL - (balance carried forward to page #1) ! $89.00’

REMARKS -

a.
b.
<.




SKAN SKA Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 019 Date: 1/23/2014
To: Michael Green From: Trevor Wyckoff

Woodland School District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.

800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Woodland, WA 98674 Portland, OR 97201
Description Category Status
RFI#041 - DBL Welded W14x43 Owner Submitted
Reference Required By Days Req Amt Req

1/27/2014 0% 1,586

Notes

This Change Order Request is for the re-detailing costs for the structural steel related to the RFI response provided in RFI#041. The RFI
was initiated by Skanska's layout foreman who noted a descrepancy in the design documents. Yakima Steel had already detailed the
column per the drawings. The cost is for Yakima Steel's redetailing fees. Skanska and subcontractor require direction by 1/27/2014.

CE No Date Reference Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason
Description Notes

0030 1/20/2014 $ 1,586 0 Owner

RFI#041 - DBL welded W14X43 centerlines RFI#041 issued by Skanska's concrete layout foreman, noting a design

descrepancy. The response required a change the location of columns,
requiring redetailing.

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 Yakima Steel - Redetailing per RFI#041. $ 1,467 Yakima#03
0002 GC/CM Bond $ 15
0003 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ 15
0004 Skanska Fee $ 90

Approved By:

Signature

Name Date




SI(AN SI(A Request for Information 0041

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:

RFI #: 0041 Date Created: 1/8/2014

Answer Company Answered By Author Company Authored By

McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. David Franke

2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201

Co-Respondent Author RFI Number

Subject Discipline Category

DBL welded W14X43 to center line Structural

Cc: Company Name Contact Name Copies Notes

Question Date Required: 1/15/2014

Reference sheet S2.14, columns at gridline 14 and J.8 line.

Please confirm the centerline dimensions of the double welded W14X43 along gridline 14. There is a centerline shown but
no dimension provided.

Suggestion

Answer Date Answered:
See attacked sketch SSK-053 for updated dimensions to centerline of the double
W14x43 at this location.

EE?‘I%."EHN‘ Response by:

ASSQC_IATES Ryan R. Musgrove, P.E.

I@ﬁ 01/09/2014

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/8/2014 6West Page 1



ryanm
Text Box
See attacked sketch SSK-053 for updated dimensions to centerline of the double W14x43 at this location.
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mcg-ARC

architect_
MCGRANAHAN ARCHITECTS

civil engineer_
HDJ DESIGN GROUP

landscape design_
MURASE ASSOCIATES

structural engineer_
KRAMER GEHLEN ASSOCIATES

mechanical engineer_
BCE ENGINEERS

electrical engineer_
BCE ENGINEERS

food service_
HALLIDAY ASSOCIATES

PROJECT
NORTH

18" = 10"

FOOTING SCHEDULE
Type Mark | Length Width | Thickness | Bottom Bars Top Bars Notes
F4.0 4 -0" 4'-0" 12" (5) #4 EAWAY
F4.0-1 4 - 0" 4'-0" 12" (5) #4 EAWAY |(5) #4 EAWAY
F5.0 5-0" 5 -0" 12" (6) #5 EAWAY '
F5.0-GS 5-0" 5'-0" 24" (6) #5 EAWAY |(6) #5 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND
F6.0 6'-0" 6'-0" 15" (7) #5 EAWAY
F6.0BF 6'-0" |6'-0" 36" (7) #6 EAWAY |(7) #6 EA WAY
F6.5 6'-6" 6'-6" 24" (7) #5 EAWAY |(7) #5 EAWAY
F7.0 7-0" 7-0" 15" (8) #5 EA WAY
F7.0-GS 7'-Q" 7'-0" 36" (8) #6 EAWAY |(8) #6 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND
F7.0BF 7-0" 7'-0" 36" (8) #6 EA WAY BRACED FRAME
F8.0 8 -0" 8 -0" 18" (9) #6 EA WAY .
F8.0BF 8 -0" 8 -0" 36" (9) #6 EAWAY |(9) #6 EAWAY |BRACED FRAME
F9.0 9-0" 9-0" 21" (10) #6 EA WAY
F9.0-GS 9-0" 9-0" 36" (10) #6 EA WAY | (10) #6 EA WAY |GRANDSTAND
F9.5-GS 9-6" 9-6" 48" (10) #7 EAWAY | (10) #7 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND
F10.0 10'-0" |10'-0" |21" (11) #6 EAWAY
F13.0-GS [13'-0" |13'-0" |48" (14) #7 EAWAY | (14) #7 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND

SHEET NOTES:
1. —— SEE SHEET S1.3 FOR TYPICAL
FOUNDATION SHEET NOTES.

© 11/15/2013

| project_
WOODLAND HIGH SCHOOL

client_
WOODLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT

location_
WOODLAND, WA

Project No. 1119.000

PARTIAL FDN
PLAN -
MUSIC-DRAMA

KEY PLAN

issued_
BID 09 SEPT 13
CONFORMED SET 15NOV 13
revision_
ADDENDUM NO.1 20 SEPT 13
ADDENDUM NO.2 30 SEPT13
ADDENDUM NO.3 40CT 13
drawn_
Author
checked_
Checker
sheet_

S2.14
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A Change Order
6 E. Washingion Ave

Yakima, WA 56003 Authorization

Phone: 500.575.1570

Fax: 509.453.3697 Date: 1/23/2014
To: Skanska Job ¥ 34609
- Aftn: David Change Order #: 2
Job Name: WHS Attatchments: None
Description:

Revise dwgs per RFi 41
Effects 21 fabrication dwgs
Effects 3 plan dwgs

13 hours of detailing and checking at 85.00 per hour

Materials

Drawings $ 1,275.00 15 hours @ 85.00
Shop Labor

Fieid Labor

Delivery

Other

Sub-Total $ 1,275.00

Overhead (10%) 3 128.00

Profit (5%) 3 64.00

Total $ 1,467.00

Written authorization is reguired prior to Yakima Steel's performance of the changes specified herin. The price for the changes
specified is based on Yakima Steel's immediate receipt of a signed Change Order Authorization, so that the changes may be
incoprorated in the work currently in process. Delays in receiving such authorization may increase the price of the specified changes
and/or delay deliveties at no cost or penalty to Yakima Steel. This authorization is not intended to replace your written Change Order.
If, however, your Change Order has not been received by the periodic billing date subseguent to our performance of changes
authorized, Yakima Steel Is harewith authorized to invoice for amounts specified herein and such amounts shall be due and payable
to Yakirma Steel.

Accepted: The above prices and terms of this Changes Order Authorization are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
All work specified herein to be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless
otherwise specified. '

Approvai Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

Print Name & Title:




SI(AN SI(A Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 020 Date: 1/23/2014
To: Michael Green From: Trevor Wyckoff

Woodland School District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.

800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Woodland, WA 98674 Portland, OR 97201
Description Category Status
RFI#042 Column Location @ Gridline L/14 Submitted
Reference Required By Days Req Amt Req

1/30/2014 0% 1,244

Notes

This Change Order Request is for the re-detailing costs for the structural steel related to the RFI response provided in RF#042. The RFI
was initiated by Skanska's layout foreman who noted a descrepancy in the design documents. Yakima Steel had already detailed the
column per the drawings. The cost is for Yakima Steel's redetailing fees. Skanska and subcontractor require direction by 1/27/2014.

CE No Date Reference Amt Prop Days Req Category Reason

Description Notes

0029 1/20/2014 $ 1,244 0 Owner Architect/Consulta

nt Directive

RFI#042 - Column location @ gridline L/14 RFH042 issued by Skanska's concrete layout foreman, noting a design
descrepancy. The response required a change to the centerline of the
column.

Item No Item Description Amt Prop Reference

0001 Yakima Steel - Redetailing as required by RFI#042.  $ 978 Yakima#02

0002 CM/GC Bond $ 98

0003 Subcontractor Subguard Bond $ 98

0004 Skanska Fee $ 70

Approved By:

Signature

Name Date




SI(AN SI(A Request for Information 0042

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RFI Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:
RFI #: 0042 Date Created: 1/9/2014
Answer Company Answered By Author Company Authored By
McGranahan Architects Steve Broback Skanska USA Building Inc. David Franke
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Portland, OR 97201
Co-Respondent Author RFI Number
Skanska
Subject Discipline Category
Column location @ grid line L/14 Structural
Cc: Company Name Contact Name Copies Notes
Question Date Required: 1/16/2014

Reference sheet S2.14, column at the corner of grid line L/14.

There is a 6" dimension to center line of the columns along grid line L. However, the corner column graphically looks like it
is different than 6". Please provide a center line dimension to the W16X50 column at grid line L/14 if required.

Please advise.

Suggestion

Answer Date Answered:
See attacked sketch SSK-054 for updated dimensions to centerline of the
W16x50 at this location.

EEIA'I%.HEENH Response by:
Associates Ryan R. Musgrove, P.E.
7~ A 01/10/2014

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/9/2014 6West Page 1


ryanm
Text Box
See attacked sketch SSK-054 for updated dimensions to centerline of the W16x50 at this location.
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ORIGINAL SHEET IS 30" x 42"

copyright 2013

allrightsreserved

()

@ _

CAD files is
5" off-set
=
e
-2'- 0" TOF ELEV
-2'- 0" TOF ELEV /]
. / /| 2
5 4" CONC|SLAB ON GRADE W/ #4 @ i | 6" DEEP FTG W/ #7 &
- 24"0C EA WAY, TYP UNO / f1  C15x339 TYP | @12 ocEAWAYTEB
& i e
‘ STRINGERS@ / ] '
% / *g STAIR { 3%
' g; § l (\:\ib
0-0 L LY |
A ¢! (TOS ELEV) ! i | [2' -31/2"
® - 1 Bl T oy @
/] R I =
y : = o o o
i :Wg I :
F8OL _ | _ | &
S 5
r 1 — s n— A -
' U] Q) Q)
1'- 0" TOF ELEV - | |\§g§' | 1 &l Sl
B . “ B ’ — — i i ] P D\ - _
_ = $6.9 S T |
‘\ ] / | y4 | ©
g\l r——— y.o——— — — — — T l [ | 21 —
- £ o & B — "
| V \/ © A~ N i 5 I F8.0
- e |
F5.0 L , l . CORNER B
N e el woeepFew# | Ll L PERTISA
. | ! @12" oc EA WAY T&B : | | 2" - 0" TOF ELEV
© | & 3-9 3'-6" 24'-21/8" | el | =
EO o N _— A e )
I i_- —% - 1_ ——I . " . l SRt e s e e o) /! /l b
% : = ' -0 36" DEEP FTG W/ #7 - e | | i
% | il INTERIOR TYP R TYP |
P~ ‘ UNO ECESSED {,1 i ] |
~ | > £0 STUD SLAB SEE ARCH 1 (597 St/ % | |
2 | Z : \ _: ; | /~ CORNERBARS
| L« PER 7/59.4
< /: s il fi\rg l : ’\A X
i - 1 A 3\ | 1 JI¥
< g 3T I - 1\.\
é Te] I / / o ~J O| ‘ i ______
s = = - - RESSEES -
| h | 4‘333 "X
} QD "
5 | WE LT e
RN S s
-~
_|-2-oToFELEV | &
© | EXTERIOR TYP i I
] R
4
F50| | 11
‘ 14

-2'- 0" TOF ELEV
EXTERIOR TYP
UNO

<

—N

1. Y

Ly bk

-

\
\
|

n SEE ARCH
\891)

TYP UNO

/ - ) ///
RECESS SLAB |

\ “AFTER STEEL ERECTIONS -

/

/ Ve
s

36* DEEP FTG W/ #7
@12" ocEA

e

WAY 788"~

///// e
S LT

ELEV

- 0" TOF

e p .
p / // / / /// yd 4 o
/ // / / / /,

SLAB”

EEMRCH — 7/

- 0" TOFELEV
54'- 8"

/ \3' -81/2"

¥
&

-1'- 0" TOF ELEV

/" TYP EXTERIOR
=)

11—

F7.0

'
©
(22}

O,

PARTIAL FDN PLAN - MUSIC-DRAMA

-1"- 0" TOF ELEV /

mcg-ARC

architect_
MCGRANAHAN ARCHITECTS

civil engineer_
HDJ DESIGN GROUP

landscape design_
MURASE ASSOCIATES

structural engineer_
KRAMER GEHLEN ASSOCIATES

mechanical engineer_
BCE ENGINEERS

electrical engineer_
BCE ENGINEERS

food service_
HALLIDAY ASSOCIATES

PROJECT
NORTH

18" = 10"

FOOTING SCHEDULE
Type Mark | Length Width | Thickness | Bottom Bars Top Bars Notes
F4.0 4 -0" 4'-0" 12" (5) #4 EAWAY
F4.0-1 4 - 0" 4'-0" 12" (5) #4 EAWAY |(5) #4 EAWAY
F5.0 5-0" 5 -0" 12" (6) #5 EAWAY '
F5.0-GS 5-0" 5'-0" 24" (6) #5 EAWAY |(6) #5 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND
F6.0 6'-0" 6'-0" 15" (7) #5 EAWAY
F6.0BF 6'-0" |6'-0" 36" (7) #6 EAWAY |(7) #6 EA WAY
F6.5 6'-6" 6'-6" 24" (7) #5 EAWAY |(7) #5 EAWAY
F7.0 7-0" 7-0" 15" (8) #5 EA WAY
F7.0-GS 7'-Q" 7'-0" 36" (8) #6 EAWAY |(8) #6 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND
F7.0BF 7-0" 7'-0" 36" (8) #6 EA WAY BRACED FRAME
F8.0 8 -0" 8 -0" 18" (9) #6 EA WAY .
F8.0BF 8 -0" 8 -0" 36" (9) #6 EAWAY |(9) #6 EAWAY |BRACED FRAME
F9.0 9-0" 9-0" 21" (10) #6 EA WAY
F9.0-GS 9-0" 9-0" 36" (10) #6 EA WAY | (10) #6 EA WAY |GRANDSTAND
F9.5-GS 9-6" 9-6" 48" (10) #7 EAWAY | (10) #7 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND
F10.0 10'-0" |10'-0" |21" (11) #6 EAWAY
F13.0-GS [13'-0" |13'-0" |48" (14) #7 EAWAY | (14) #7 EAWAY |GRANDSTAND

SHEET NOTES:
1. —— SEE SHEET S1.3 FOR TYPICAL
FOUNDATION SHEET NOTES.

© 11/15/2013
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revision_
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ncrbsre Change Order

A ob003 Authorization

Phone: 508.5675.1570

Fax: 500.453.3697 Date: 1/23/2014
To: Skanska Job #: 34609
Attn: David Change Order #: 3
Job Name: WHS Attatchments: None
Description:

Revise dwgs per RF! 42
Effects 10 fabrication dwgs
Effects 3 plan dwgs

13 hours of detailing and checking at 85.00 per hour

Materials
Drawings 3 ' 850.00 10 hours @ 85.00
Shop Labor
Field Labor
Delivery
Other
Sub-Total 3 850.00
Overhead (10%} $ 85.00
Profit (5%) 3 43.00
Total K 978.00

Written authorization is required prior o Yakima Steel's performance of the changes specified herin. The price for the changes
specified is based on Yakima Steel's immediate receipt of a signed Change Order Authorization, so that the changes may be
incoprorated in the work currently in process. Delays in receiving such authorization may increase the price of the specified changes
and/or delay deliveries at no cost or penaity to Yakima Steel. This authorization is not intended to replace your written Change Order.
if, however, your Change Order has not been received by the periodic biling date subsequent to our performance of changes
authorized, Yakima Steel is herewith authorized to invoice for amounts specified herein and such amounts shali be due and payable
to Yakima Steel.

Accepted: The above prices and terms of this Changes Order Authorization are satisfactory and are hereby accepted.
All work specified herein o be performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless
otherwise specified.

Approval Signature:

Date of Acceptance:

Print Name & Title:




Change Order Request Form

Skanska With CE Breakdown

Change Order Request: 021 Date: 1/23/2014
To: Michaet Green From: Trevor Wyckoff

Woodland School District No. 404 Skanska USA Buiiding Inc.

800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300

Woodland, WA 98874 Portland, OR 9720%

e

WHS RFI#049 - E

‘Notes

This Change'Order Request is for the co

response to RFI#049 dated 1/16/2014. Direction shouid be provided by 1/30/2014.

0036 172312014 Request For Information: 0049 - $ 4,885 0
Electrical service guestions

RFI#049 - Electrical service guestions Request For Information Question
[Refer to sheet E6.01 for tHO1 & GP1, and sheet £6.04 for 2P03.
1, Panels GP1, 2P03, & 1H01 do not have designated 30A 3P breakers
io feed the SPD's for these panels. Are 30A 3P breaker added to these
panels? If so, provide the circuit numbers?

Refer to sheet £6.01

2, The grandstands is a separate service, will Panel GHI need to have a
SPD added? The TVSS spec section 264300.2.02.A says "TVSS shall be
instatled at all service entrances of each buiiding...”

Refer to sheet E5.01

3. Cowlitz County does not aflow the Service to be Primary Metered. Can
the meter be installed in the Main Switch Gear? And if o, is the
customer remote meter stit needed in the electrical room? Please advise,

]

fem No Item Description Amt Prop Reference
0001 AET Electrical $ 4,527
ooz Skanska P&P Bond $ 45
0003 Subcontracior Subguard Bonds $ 45
0004 Skanska Fee $ 277

Approved By:
Signature /

Name Date




Request for Information 0049

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RF| Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel: Fax:

/16/2014

. Date Created: 1

McGranahan Architects
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 98402 Porlland, OR 97201 : )

SRes Mmﬁwgmf %ﬁ%@ﬁ i

— R e e e
e

R

Reston. =
Refer to sheet £6.01for 1HO1T &
1. Panels GP1, 2P03, & 1H01do not have designated 30A 3P breakers to feed the SPD's for these panels. Are 30A 3P
breaker added to these panels? If so, provide the circuit numbers?

Refer to sheet £6.01
2. The grandstands is a separate service, will Panel GHI need to have a SPD added? The TVSS spec section

264300.2.02.A says "TVSS shall be installed at all service entrances of each building..."

Refer to sheet EG.01 -
3. Cowlitz County does not allow the Service to be Primary Metered. Can the meter be installed in the Main Switch Gear?

And ¥ so, is the customer remote meter still needed in the electrical room? Please advise.

s P U
Ee

1 3P-30A circuit breakers should be provided at circuits GP1-38,40,42 and
1HO1-26,28,30. Please revise the 3P-40A circuit breaker shown in GP1-38,40,42 to be at
circuit GH1-25,27,29 to coordinate with the sewage lift station pump to be supplied at
480V, 3-phase. Revise the 3P-20A circuit breaker in 2P03-80,82,84 to be 3P-30A that is
intended to be used for the SPD.

2. No, an SPD is not required for the Service Entrance to the Grandstand at Panel GH1.

3. Yes, the PUD meter point for the main building can be at the Main Switchgear.
Coordinate the exact location of the meter with the PUD and the Engineer through the
Architect. Digital Customer metering is still required in order to be connected to the EMCS.

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/16/2014  BWest Page 1



Technologies
A Division of PNE Corp.

Request For Information RFI # 3
To: Skanska From: Advanced Electrical Tech.
Fax: _ . Date: 1/15/14

Phone: _ Re: Service Questions

Email-bobb@aet-pnecorp.com

Description:
1. Panels GP1, 2P03, & 1H01 do not have designated 30A 3P breakers to feed the
SPD's for these panels. Are 30A 3P breaker added to these panels? If so, provide
the circuit numbers?
(Refer to sheet £6.01 for 1HO1 & GP1, and sheet £6.04 for 2P03)

2. The grandstands is a separate service, will Panel GHI need to have a SPD
added? The TVSS spec section 264300.2.02.A says "TVSS shall be installed at all
(Refer to sheet E6.01)

3. Cowlitz County does not allow the Service to be Primary Metered. Can the
meter be installed in the Main Switch Gear? And if so, is the customer remote
meter still needed in the electrical room? Please advise.

(Refer to sheet E5.01)
Response required by:

Originator:
Response:



Originator: Bob Breien Date: 1/15/14

This is not authorization to begin work involving changes in Project costs and /ot Project schedule. Notification must be given in
accordance with the confract documents if any response causes any changes to the Contract Documents,



Technologies
A Division of PNE Corp.

Page 1 of
CHANGE ORDER P OSAL REQUEST

TO: Skanska DATE: 1.22.14

OWNER: Woodland School District

OWNER'S CONTRACT #:

AET JOB#: 1413352.5

ATTN: Trevor Wyckoff

COP REQUEST #: 1413352.5 COP2

SCOPE OF CHANGE

All Changes required from response to RFI 0049,

1. Have factory installed C.7T. Section added to Gear.

2. Have (1) 3 pole 40A breaker added to panel GH1.

3. Have (1) 3 pole 30A breaker added fo panel 1HO1.

CHANGE IMPACTS:

[X]increase [ |PECREASE ~ THE COST OF THE PROJECTBY:  § 4,526.69 WITH DETAILED
ESTIMATE | X |ATTACHED ‘

[ JNCREASE [ _|DECREASE  THE COMPLETION TIME OF THE PROJECT BY WORKING
DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF FINAL APPROVAL

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO CLAIM IMPACTS ON COST AND/OR SCHEDULE AT A LATER DATE.

APPROVAL.:

PREPARED BY: Robert A. Breien DATE: 1.22.14
(AET PROJECT MANAGER)

APPROVED BY: DATE:

{CLIENT REPRESENTATIVE)




Technologies

(CLIENT REPRESENTAYIVE}

A Division of PNE Gorp.
Page 2 of 2
CHA RDER PRO L REQUES
T Skanska DATE: 1.22.14
OWNER: Woodland School District
OWNER'S CONTRACT #
AET JOB# 14133825
COP REQUEST # 1413352.5 COP2
ATTN: Trevor Wyckoft
DETAILED ESTIMATE:
LABOR:
CRAFT HOURS RATE TOTAL
journeyman 1001 § 78001 % 78.00
$ -
$ -
% -
$ -
LABOR SUBTOTAL: $ 78.00
MATERIAL
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
Add of CT and meter fo MDB 1001 % 3450001 % 3,450.00
40A 3 pole breaker in PNL GH 100 % 184.00 1 3 184.00
30A 3 pole breaker in PNL 1H01 1001 % 22425 | % 224,26
$ -
$ -
MATERIAL SUBTOTAL: $ 3,858.25
EQUIPMENT:
DESCRIPTION QUANTITY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
$ .
$ -
$ -
$ -
EQUIPMENT SUBTOTAL: § -
SUBCONTRACTORS:
WORK DESCRIPTION TOTAL
SUBCONTRACTOR SUBTOTAL: § -
OVERHEAD AND PROFIT 15% OF TOTAL $ 590,44
TOTAL ESTIMATED ADJUSTMENT TO CONTRACT: 3 4,526.69
APPROVAL:
PREPARED BY: Robert A. Breien DATE: 1.22.14
{AET PROJECT MANAGER)
APPROVED BY: DATE:




Change Order Request Skanska USA Building Inc.
4413074-000 - Woodland High School

To: Michaei Green From: Trevor Wycko
Weodland Schooel District No. 404 Skanska USA Building Inc.
800 Third Street 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Woodland, WA 98674 Portland, OR 97201

Tel: Fax:

Na 7 :
This Change Order Request is for the costs to ¢
complete the work on Time and Materials to avoid schedule impacts associated with the repair.
T i s L i % :

R s s g

ok S il

Item No Company Item Description
0001 Tapani Time and Materials costs to repair two $1,127.78
footing lower geogrid mat in accordance with
RFEO61.
0002 GC/CM Bond $11.28
0003 Subcontractor Subguard Bond 511.28
6004 Skanska Fee $69.02

Submitted By: Architect/Design Approval By: Owner Approval By:
Signature Signature Signature
14 Lo, M/c’/ 2 ignatu
Name Trevor Wyckoff Name Name

D@ / / % / /%' Date Date

Printed on: 1/31/2014 Page 1




Request for Information 0061

Detailed, RFls Grouped by RF1 Number

Woodland High School Project # 4113074-000 Skanska USA Building Inc.
Tel Fax:

B

- Answe

R R

McGrana Steve Broback Brandon Jensen
2111 Pacific Avenue, Suite 100 : 222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 300
Tacoma, WA 88402 Portland, OR 97201

Lt
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o bbbt et
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i

felirt

LS s R R B Sl
As noted in RFI#046, Tapani excavated through both layers of the geogrid
directed to stop excavations. Please provide a fix for the boltom laver of geogrid that was cut at these locations.

iSuggestion i i

bt e

e

SR i me@ At MM" e "'”ﬂ g 5 i oy T 2 s R e w,myg\wgwfwn
@Q@yﬁfﬁw ?%%ggﬁ?% = = e : Egl}@iggﬁ%
Per Jason Ordway at Columbia West:

The repair for the two brace-frame footings should inciude the following:

. Piace and compact structural fill to the approximate elevation of the fower layer of geogrid.
* Place new geogrid where the old was cut. There should be a 1-foot overlap on all sides.
. Place and compact structural fill to the specified bottom of footing elevation.

Steve Broback
1/31/14

Prolog Manager Printed on: 1/21/2014  &West Page 1



DOGUMENT NUMBER  141209-6016

DAILY TIME SHEET
' DATE _ 01/23/14
CLIENT Skanska USA Building Inc. AUTHORIZATION SKANSKA
| _ S JOB/AREA Main School Building Footprint
PROJECT  Woodland High School PHASE RF#061
WORK PERFORMED Repairing Bottom Layer of Geogrid for Footing Excavation
RATE HOLIRS
Dale EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG | OT | REG| OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | SUB | TQTAL
1/2312014. - |Jokin Homola {Operator 55.73 35 195.06 195.08
/2312014 [Corey Oito taborer 45.08 35 160,83 150.93
142312014 iMatt Ahlquist Operatof 54.48 0.5 L2124 27.24
1/23/2014 ~ |Matf Ahlguist . Laborer 45,98 3 . 137.94 137.94
Markup 15% 78,17
TOTALS
521,17 599.34
EQUIPMENT ‘ MATERIAL (ATTACHED BACKUP)
UNIT # DESCRIPTION RATE | HRS | AMOUNT NVOICE# VENDOR AMOUNT
121505  |CAT 316 Excavalor | 8243 | 3.5 288.51 Geo-grid -~ $1.85/8Y
334012, |Haul Truek 14952| 05 |. 7476 , 15'% 35' = 58,33 8Y 96.24
M‘érkup 15% 54,49 Material Markup 15% 1444
TOTAL TOTAL
: 75| 110,68
COMMENTS: o LABOR . . 599.34
Expose 1' around edge of lower geo-grid and repaif it.
_Add Geogrid and backfill to depth, EQUIPMENT 417,76
| SUB/ MATERIAL 110.68
TOTAL - 1,127.78
/A
A D ]
{ TAPANIINC. AUTHORIZED BY

Form No. JF-15
09728101




CLIENT

Skanska USA Building Inc,

%r)éxl

© -DOCUMENT NUMBER

MWW“’””“’“’DAILY TIME SHEET

pate / / 81’«%/@’4

AUTHORIZATION

PROJECT  Woodland High School

WORK PERFORMED ~Fitoovert@e-fosli

JOB [ AREA
PHASE

S Eepaser gee ~ardch , Balern Lovners.

Cat™

EMP RATE HOURS
NUMBER EMPLOYEE CLASSIFICATION REG | ©OT | REG | OT | REGAMT | OTAMT | sUB | TOTAL
Volvn Hovae \er: OpereNey %53
ICster oo Leleov” %S
M ﬂ‘n\%\g;*l' operata” &
phott Seutert | Voaleo T 3%
TOTALS
EQUIPMENT MATERIAL (ATTACHED BAGKUP)
b OUNIT# DESCRIPTION | RATE |"HRS.]. AMOUNT. INVOICER - . VENDOR ... AMOUNT
_1WE Bl Ex, 35 %@ﬂ&ga‘ﬁ(w
Lhds12. |t wuw— it <
L 4
15 N &5
E2E O F.
TOTAL TOTAL
COMMENTS:  Epote e - LABOR
eAJme d‘\‘f‘ Lowu—r o020 - enr-ldhe ASangfee
oOode S&s  add  aiaderiob & Beolfiv EQUIPMENT...
MATERIAL
TOTAL

TAPAN! INC.

7/@/«/ 2 Yalet= of frug

D!/gdeg;é é"? Z@f(i(j U/(

SO TG RIZE R Y,

Form No. JF-18
09/28!01
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